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Detail .
M Detail of Lowering (Not to Scale)
1 Drlllmg deplh s Date - 05-10-2015
. . " 5.
(-\<D 2 Total housing pipe dia 300 mm 41.71 mt
G 3 Total Plain pipe dia 200 mm 16390 mt
> o 0.50M _AGL : Total Slotied pipe dia 200mm 3033 mt
. 1| 625mm dia. bore Size of assembly lowering 300
300 mm o Housing] mmg x 200 mma
Pipe  <—> 6.14 2 IAAGSL Reducer 300mmg x 200 mme 0.15 mt
6.09 3 : 0.50 mt
BGL. 175.59 mt
567 9 Total Length of assembly 176.09 mt.
6.13
— Detail of Strata
= From (m) To (m) Thick (m) Desperation of the Strata
3 4121 m 0 3 3 Clay
b.}i 41.36m 3 15 12 Very Very Fine Sand
: 15 24 9 Fine to Medium Sand
5.00 24 40 16 Clay
40 43 3 Fine Sand
1.14 43 52 9 Clay
54.73 m 52 55 3 Fine Sand
ERSIE 5 Motied 55 67 12 Fine to mcdium Sand Stone
»o 67 98 30 Clay with Kankar
66.95m 98 110 12 Very very Fine Sand with Kankar
== 110 151 41 Clay with Kankar
. 151 171 20 Fine to Medium Sand
6.08 171 185 15 Clay
6.1 Logging Report Date 29-09-2015
6.11 SLN. Depth Range (mbgl) Thicknees (m) Remark
1 54.0-70.0 160
6.13 2 100.0—107.0 -1 7.0 Good all
3 1 150.0~-170.0 20.0
6.11
200 mm g Plain 6.11 TEST REPORT OF T.W. DEVOI LOPMENT BY AIR COMPRESSOR
Pipe <« Discharge measured by 90° “V Notch. Date of Test : - 19-01-2016
6.10 Dis i N “Air Pressurc | Depression |Startin| - Sand contents mPPM. |
Sl charg in Kg/em® in g Sand After E
6.14 ~ i i g
Noin Inches| | Dy S"é‘"‘ e KE/C] mis | prpg|SMin[10Min |15Minf20Min
6.14
1 9 2107 | 17.00|16.25| 0.75| 7.50 | 4000 1000| 500 150 | 1500
6.13
Note-Kzcommended for development of T/W by O.P. Unit.
6.13
3 YIELD TEST REPORT OF T.W BY O.P. UNIT
6.1 Discharge measured by orifice metcr- 150mm. X125 mm. size. Date of Test :- 28-03-2016
. . Water level in .
15135 m . Dlscha.xge » —— Depress Sand contents in P.P.M. Remark
Nol I In ion in | After
. Inches| LPM Running| Static| melers Stam'ng' 5| 10| 15| 20
- Min| Min | Min | Min
1 7 1200 740 | 400| 340 300 | Tr | Cl cl | C
169.46 m 2 11 1550 8.01 |4.00| 401 s00 | 30| Cl Cl Cl
175.59m 3 15 1800 870 | 4.00| 740 600 | SO | Tr Cl Cl
) 21 21 | 2100 | 940 [400[ 540 | 700 00| s0 | 20 | C
1 26 2400 1030 | 400 | 630 800 | 150| 50 30 | 20
650 mm @ Bore Recommended discharge 1550 LPM after 10 Min. in by pass.
AGL + BGL 0
0.5+175.59 = 176. mts.
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